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Mr. Robert Bingham 2

Bingham Broadcasting of
Washington, Inc.

Suite 300
p

Watermark Tower
1109 First Avenue
Seattle, Washington 98101

In re: WIT; Bremerton, WA
Binghan Broadcasting of
Washington, Inc.

BLH-8 4041 1BZ

Dear Mr. Bingham:

This is in reference to the above-captioned license application for flIT.
This application was originally filed to cover construction permit
BPH-10054, as laBt modified by BMPE-821206AE.

A telegram was sent from the FM Branch dated January 15, 1985 notifying HIT
of discrepancies in coordinates and tower height between the construction
permit EMPH-821206AE and the above license application. XHIT responsed as
requested by submitti a corrective Form 301 for coustrction permit on
October 26, 1984. However, this application was never assigned a file
number due to the lack of Sections I and Vii from the application.

On October 2, 1984, KEIT filed an application proposing the same facilities
as filed in the October 26) 1984 submission) with the exception of the
effective radiated power being increased from 30 kW to 100 kW. This
application, assigned the file number BPH-841002AY, was granted on January
18, 1985. A covering license application was filed on May 3, 1985 to cover
this permit) and was recently found aeceptble and granted.

Since KEIT has a license to cover it. operation, further processing on
license application BLE-840411BZ is unnecessary. Consequently, this license
application is hereby DISMISSED, as. the underlying construction permit
BPH-10054 (as modified by BMPR-821206AE) is superceded by BPH-841002AY. This
action does not imply any judgment that the authority for IT to conduct
program teats operation after the filing of BLH-840411BZ was invalid. It is
noted that the license application was timely filed pursuant to the April
11, 1984 Commission telegram (which permitted the license to be filed up to
April 15, 1984) in compliance with Section 73.1620.



One copy of the license application will be retained for reference, this
action being taken pursuant to Section 0.283 of the Commission's Rules.

S inc e r e ly,

Raymond LaForge
Chief, FM Branch
Audio Services Division
Mass Media Bureau

cc Pepper & Corazzini
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